WRITTEN ANSWER FOR COUNCIL

8TH MARCH, 2017

Questions to Cabinet Members

Supplementary Question to Question 19 from Councillor B. Cutts

If the year on year cost of translation in Rotherham over the last five years could be set out.

Answer

Below sets out the year on year cost covering the last five years as requested, broken down by directorate.

Sum of Actuals (£k)	Year						
Cost Centre Structure Level 3 Code & Description	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	Grand Total
RCC2000: Children & Young Peoples Serv	27	59	125	146	185	223	765
RCE2000: Regeneration & Environment	1	3	9	6	5	5	29
RCN2000: Adult Care & Housing	46	38	41	3	14	13	155
RCR2000: Finance & Customer Services	5	3	б	4	9	44	71
RCZ2000: Historic Codes	2						2
Grand Total	81	103	181	159	213	285	1022

As per the Leader's response the average annual cost for the period 1.4.11 to 31.3.17 is £188k.

Question 21 from Councillor B. Cutts to be replied to in writing.

What was the number of new "registered" foreign nationals living in Rotherham. He agreed to this information being provided in writing and pointed out not all the questions were directed from him, but were as a result of interest expressed by the public.

Answer

The question relates to information which the Council does not collect or hold, and the police do not publish statistics on the number of foreighn nationals registered.

European Union and Commonwealth citizens are not required to register with the police, nor are nationals of most other countries. The policy only applies to foreign nationals from 42 out of 194 countries, none of which are mentioned in the question.